12-24-2003

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas D. Nagode, Peter Nanni, Louis M. Nigra, Greg R. Black, Keith Andrew Tilley	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Motorola, Inc.
12-16-03	Name: Motorota, file. 944 Internal Address: 944
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖫	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	1303 F. Algonquin Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	Street Address: 1303 E. Algonquin Road 1178074
Generation Other	
	City: Schaumburg State: 1L Zip: 60196
Execution Date: December 15 & 16, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10737473 1215163
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is: 12 15 03 &
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
,	
Additional num	bers attached? 📮 Yes 🗗 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Christopher J. Reckamp	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Vedder, Price, Kaufman &	Enclosed
Kammholz, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Charge any deficiencies to:
Street Address: 222 N. LaSalle St.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 222 N. LaSalle St.	22-0259
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	/
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoins a true copy of the original document.	oing Information is true and correct and any attached copy
Themi Anagnos	12/11/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Testal number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	ed with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/19/2003 HABRHAM1 00000024 10737473

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 014810 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 33692.03.2120	Serial No.:	
Inventors: Thomas D. Nagode, Peter Nanni, Louis M. Nigra, Greg R. Black	k, Keith Andrew Tilley	
Date of Execution of Application: <u>W/15 + 12/16/09</u>	Filing Date:	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Motorola, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

A TRANSMITTER CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR MODULATION DISTORTION COMPENSATION

and identified as:

Case No. CS22120RL

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in forcign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignces, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignce, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 15 day of Decarbe, 2003.
THOMAS D. NAGODE
State of County of County of
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
Dogander, 2003, by Thornas D. Nagade
OFFICIAL SEAL LAURA LINK NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS S MY COMMISSION EXPERS: 11/08/06 S MY COMMISSION EXPERS: 11/08/06 S
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of, 2003.
PETER NANNI
State of /L County of ZakE
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 15 day of
December, 2003, by Perley Danie.
OFFICIAL SEAL LAURA LINK OTARY PUBLIC Y COMMISSION EXCHANGES

WITNESS my hand and seal this // day of Dacamber, 2003.
Louis M. Nigra
State of <u>JUINOIS</u> County of <u>COOK</u>
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thisday of
December 2003, by Patricia O Danaghip
"OFFICIAL SEAL" PATRICIA O'DONOGHUE Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 04/19/06

WITNESS my h	and and seal this	5 day of Nec	ember_, 2003.
			GREG R. BLACK
State of	Illinois		OREO R. BLACK
County of	Lake		
	going instrument was a		me this \\ \\ \S \\ \ \ day of
OFFICIA LAURA	L SEAL SALINK		Palusa fine
WITNESS my h	and and seal this	day of	, 2003.
State of County of			KEITH ANDREW TILLEY
The fore	egoing instrument was a	acknowledged before	e me this day of
	_, 2003, by		<u>-</u>
•			
			NOTARY PUBLIC

\$:\Anagaos\Motorola\03.2120 phase distortion compensation modulator\MOT Assignment CS22120RL 33692.03.2120.doc

3

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 33692.03.2120	Serial No.:
Inventors: Thomas D. Nagode, Peter Nanni, Louis M. Nigra, Greg R. Black,	Keith Andrew Tilley
Date of Execution	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
of Application:	Filing Date:
In consideration of One Delles (C1 00) and other and and analysis	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Motorola, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

A TRANSMITTER CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR MODULATION DISTORTION COMPENSATION

and identified as:

Case No. CS22120RL

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignce.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignce, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignces, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have heen held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal (bis	day of	. 2003.
State of		THOMAS D. NAGODE
County of		
The foregoing instrument was	s acknowledged bet	ore me this day of
, 2003, by		
-		
		NOTARY PUBLIC
WITNESS my hand and scal this	day of	2003.
		PETER NANNI
State of		
		
County of		
County of The foregoing instrument was	acknowledged bef	ore me this day of
County of	acknowledged bef	
The foregoing instrument was	acknowledged bef	
County of The foregoing instrument was	acknowledged bef	
County of The foregoing instrument was	acknowledged bef	
County of The foregoing instrument was	acknowledged bef	•
The foregoing instrument was . 2003. by	s acknowledged bef	NOTARY PUBLIC
County of The foregoing instrument was	s acknowledged bef	NOTARY PUBLIC
The foregoing instrument was . 2003. by	s acknowledged bef	NOTARY PUBLIC, 2003.
The foregoing instrument was . 2003. by	s acknowledged bef	NOTARY PUBLIC
The foregoing instrument was 2003. by WITNESS my hand and seal this	s acknowledged bef	NOTARY PUBLIC, 2003.
The foregoing instrument was . 2003. by WITNESS my hand and seal this State of County of	day of	NOTARY PUBLIC
The foregoing instrument was 2003. by WITNESS my hand and seal this State of County of The foregoing instrument was	day of	NOTARY PUBLIC
The foregoing instrument was . 2003. by WITNESS my hand and seal this State of County of	day of	NOTARY PUBLIC 2003. LOUIS M. NIGRA pre me this day of
The foregoing instrument was 2003. by WITNESS my hand and seal this State of County of The foregoing instrument was	day of	NOTARY PUBLIC 2003. LOUIS M. NIGRA pre me this day of

2

RECORDED: 12/16/2003

C\$22120RL

WITNESS my	hand and seal this	day of	, 200	3.
State of County of		·	GREG R. BLA	ACK
The fo	regoing instrument was	acknowledged he	fore me this	day of
	, 2003, by			_
			NOTARY PU	BLIC
WITNESS my	hand and seal this	day of	December 200	3.
Para of	Tella F		KEITH AND	LILLY TILLEY
State of County of	williamsen			· ·
	regoing instrument was			day of
December	, 2003, by	serie I	Cax	_ :
NO.	AINE L COX FARY PUBLIC ate of Texas		Slaine 1	8 Cm

S:\Anagnox\Motorda\03.2120 phase distortion compensation modulator\MOT Assignment CS22120RL 33692.03.2120.doc

NOTARY PUBLIC